
100 Penzance - Hayle - True College
200 Penzance - St Ives - Truro College
300 Long rock - Hayle - Truro College

Cornwall by Kernow

Timetable valid from 04/09/2022 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)
Gulval, Green Lane Hill (E-bound)
Castle Gate, opp Lay By
Nancledra, opp Telephone Box
Halsetown, Top of Halsetown (NW-bound)
St Ives, Bus Station (SE-bound)
Carbis Bay, Longstone Cross (SE-bound)
Lelant, Village Hall (SW-bound)
Crowlas, The Star Inn (E-bound)
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (E-bound)
Marazion, The Square (E-bound)
Goldsithney, Crown Inn (E-bound)
Halamanning, Bridge (E-bound)
Leedstown, opp Rodwill Close
Hayle, Viaduct (N-bound)
Connor Downs, Turnpike Inn (E-bound)
Kehelland, Kehelland Turn (NE-bound)
Three Burrows, Chiverton Roundabout (SE-bound)
Gloweth, Truro College (SW-bound)

100
Col

0758

0808

0817
0828
0832
0845
0900

200
Col

0803
0809
0812

0818
0829
0833
0846
0901

300
Col

0745
0750
0756
0759
0806
0819
0830
0834
0847
0902

200
Col

1034
1038
1043
1047
1053
1103
1109
1112

1118
1129
1133
1146
1201

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Good Friday (Friday 29th March)
no service

Easter Monday (Monday 1st April)
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days

100 Truro College - Hayle - Penance
200 Truro College - St Ives - Penzance
300 Truro College - Hayle - Long Rock

Cornwall by Kernow

Timetable valid from 04/09/2022 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions
Gloweth, Truro College (SW-bound)
Three Burrows, Chiverton Roundabout (NW-bound)
Kehelland, Kehelland Turn (SW-bound)
Connor Downs, opp Turnpike Inn
Hayle, Foundry Square (SW-bound)
Leedstown, Rodwill Close (SW-bound)
Halamanning, Bridge (W-bound)
Goldsithney, opp Crown Inn
Marazion, The Square (NW-bound)
Long Rock, opp Mexico Inn
Lelant, opp Village Hall
Carbis Bay, Longstone Cross (NW-bound)
St Ives, Bus Station (SE-bound)
Halsetown, Halsetown Inn (SW-bound)
Nancledra, Telephone Box (S-bound)
Castle Gate, Lay By (SW-bound)
Gulval, Green Lane Hill (W-bound)
Crowlas, opp The Star Inn
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)

200
Col

1255
1307
1322
1324
1335

1341
1344
1350
1400
1406
1410
1414

1419

100
Col

1625
1637
1652
1654
1705

1714
1724

200
Col

1625
1637
1652
1654
1705

1711
1714
1720

300
Col

1625
1637
1652
1654
1705
1718
1725
1728
1734
1739

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Good Friday (Friday 29th March)
no service

Easter Monday (Monday 1st April)
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days
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