

100 Penzance - Hayle - True College 200 Penzance - St Ives - Truro College 300 Long rock - Hayle - Truro College

Cornwall by Kernow

Timetable valid from 04/09/2022 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eq: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Mondays to Fridays									
	vice 100	200	300	200					
Service Restrict	ons Col	Col	Col	Col					
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)	0758	_	_	1034					
Gulval, Green Lane Hill (E-bound)		_	_	1038					
Castle Gate, opp Lay By		_	_	1043					
Nancledra, opp Telephone Box		_	_	1047					
Halsetown, Top of Halsetown (NW-bound)		_	_	1053					
St Ives, Bus Station (SE-bound)		0803	_	1103					
Carbis Bay, Longstone Cross (SE-bound)		0809	_	1109					
Lelant, Village Hall (SW-bound)		0812	_	1112					
Crowlas, The Star Inn (E-bound)	0808		_						
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (E-bound)			0745						
Marazion, The Square (E-bound)			0750						
Goldsithney, Crown Inn (E-bound)			0756						
Halamanning, Bridge (E-bound)			0759						
Leedstown, opp Rodwill Close			0806						
Hayle, Viaduct (N-bound)	0817	0818	0819	1118					
Connor Downs, Turnpike Inn (E-bound)	0828	0829	0830	1129					
Kehelland, Kehelland Turn (NE-bound)	0832	0833	0834	1133					
Three Burrows, Chiverton Roundabout (SE-bound)	0845	0846	0847	1146					
Gloweth, Truro College (SW-bound)	0900	0901	0902	1201					
	Sat	Saturdays							
		no service							
	SIII	Sundays							
	no sei	no service							
	Go	Good Friday (Friday 29th March)							
		no service							
	Eas	Easter Monday (Monday 1st April)							
		no service							
	Bank Holidays								
	no sei	rvice							
Service Restriction	ns: Col -	Truro C	ollege [Days					

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days



100 Truro College - Hayle - Penance 200 Truro College - St Ives - Penzance 300 Truro College - Hayle - Long Rock

Cornwall by Kernow

Timetable valid from 04/09/2022 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

	_		- , -		11000,0						
Service	e 200	100	200	300							
Service Restriction	s Col	Col	Col	Col							
Gloweth, Truro College (SW-bound)	1255	1625	1625	1625							
Three Burrows, Chiverton Roundabout (NW-bound)	1307	1637	1637	1637							
Kehelland, Kehelland Turn (SW-bound)	1322	1652	1652	1652							
Connor Downs, opp Turnpike Inn	1324	1654	1654	1654							
Hayle, Foundry Square (SW-bound)	1335	1705	1705	1705							
Leedstown, Rodwill Close (SW-bound)				1718							
Halamanning, Bridge (W-bound)				1725							
Goldsithney, opp Crown Inn				1728							
Marazion, The Square (NW-bound)				1734							
Long Rock, opp Mexico Inn				1739							
Lelant, opp Village Hall	1341		1711	_							
Carbis Bay, Longstone Cross (NW-bound)	1344		1714	_							
St Ives, Bus Station (SE-bound)	1350		1720	_							
Halsetown, Halsetown Inn (SW-bound)	1400		_	_							
Nancledra, Telephone Box (S-bound)	1406		_	_							
Castle Gate, Lay By (SW-bound)	1410		_	_							
Gulval, Green Lane Hill (W-bound)	1414		_	_							
Crowlas, opp The Star Inn		1714	_	_							
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)	1419	1724	_	_							
	Saturdays										
	no service										
	Sundays										
	no service										
	Good Friday (Friday 29th March)										
Easter Monday (Monday 1st April)											
	no sei	vice	no service								

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days